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OFFICE OF
PROTHONOTARY

ﬁfﬁmt ] Front & Market Streets

Stephen E. Farina
; Harrisburg, Pa. 17101

Prathonotary
(717) 255-2698

Dauphin County

June 8, 200C

Hon. William A. Shaw
Office of the Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Street
Clearficld, PA. 16830

Re: Angino & Rovner, P.C, etal. v. Ashland Regional Medical Center, etal.
Dauphin County docket number : 3586 S 1994

Per the enclosed certified order of court dated May 15, 2000 signed by the Honorable Scott A.
Evans, I will be transferring this action to your county in the next few days. The case file is being shipped
in a separate carton. From the enclosed copies of the docket sheets, you can see it is a rather large file,
Upon receipt of the case file, please sign, date and return one copy of this letter, as proof of delivery.
Thank you.

Respectfully,
Stephen E. Farina

Received by: Date:




OFFICE OF

PROTHONOTARY

Stephen E. Farina Wﬂﬁm

Prathonotary

Front & Market Streets
Harrisburg, Pa. 17101

(717) 255-2698

Dauphin County

June 8, 2000

Hon. William A. Shaw
Office of the Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Street
Clearfield, PA. 16830

Re: Angino & Rovner, P.C., etal. v. Ashland Regional Medical Center, etal.
Dauphin County docket number : 3586 S 1994

Per the enclosed certified order of court dated May 15. 2000 signed by the Honorable Scott A.
Evans. I will be transferring this action to your county in the next few days. The case file is being shipped
in a separate carton. From the enclosed copies of the docket shects, you can sec it is a rather large file.
Upon receipt of the case file, please sign, date and return one copy of this letter, as proof of delivery.
Thank you.

Respectfully,
Stephen E. Farina

Dear Mr. Farina,

Upon receipt of case #3586 S 1994, we noticed that the attached list of
filed documents are missing from the file. Please see attached letter and
list.

Received by: Date:




WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY
AND
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK

DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY

OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

DAVID S. AMMERMAN
y ."J‘ SOLICITOR

W

P.O. Box 549
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

June 22, 2000

IN RE: Filings of 3586 S 1994

Stephen E. Farina

Office of the Prothonotary
Front & Market Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Dear Stephen E. Farina,

Upon receipt of the transferred case of Angino & Rovner, P.C. etal v. Ashland
Regional Medical Center etal, docket number 3586 S 1994, I noticed that copies of
several filings were inadverdantly not includec (listed below). Please copy the listed
documents and send to us for our records.

v 1. September 26, 1994, McQuaide & Blasko, bty Grant H. Fleming, entry of appearance
on behalf of Defendant, Hershey Medical Center

J 2. October 4, 1994, Affidavit of Service

/ 3. October 6, 1994, Order

/4. October 11, 1994, Preliminary Objections of Barnes-Kasson Co. Hospital

/ 5. October 24, 1994, Entry of Appearance by Alan S. Gold & Alan Butkovit for Bryn
Mawr Rehab Hospital '

/6. October 24, 1994, Preliminary Objections of Shamokin Area Community Hospital

/ 7. October 24, 1994, Preliminary Objections of Bryn Mawr Rehab Hospital

/8. December 20, 1994, Motion to Consolidate

\/9. January 6, 1995, Plaintiff’s Brief in Support of Motion to Consolidate

/10. January 26, 1995, Joinder in Brief

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
PO BOX 349
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW . CLEARFIEERD COUNTY nne 22, 2000
PROTHONOTARY ' . DAVID S, AMMERMAN
AND b\ 4 SOLICITOR
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY : P.0. Box 549

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

\Al. February 13, 1995, Brief of Deferdant in Opposition
w-mdvicn&& (}(2. March 29, 1995, Plaintiff Brief in Response

V13, February 21, 1997, Order/Schedvling

V14, May 9, 1997, Verification

5. May 9, 1997, Affidavit of Service

\/16. May 19, 1997, Plaintiff’s Memorandum of Law

V17. December 31, 1997, filing — docket says “see Memorandum of Order filed”

V18. January 20, 1998, Order

V19. July 23, 1999, Order

\AO. July 23, 1999, Brief in Opposition

\/él. July 23, 1999, Answer of Defendant

/22. March 30, 2000, Order

Siricerely,
a

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh




ANGINO & ROVNER, P.C.

4503 NORTH FRONT STREET RICHARD C. ANGINO DAVID S. WISNESKI
HARRISBURG, PA 17110-1708 NEIL J. ROVNER NyoLE C. OLSON
. JOSEPH M. MELILLO MICHAEL J. NAVITSKY
717/2386791 TERRY S. HYMAN JOSEPH M. DORIA
FAX 717/2385610 Davip L. Lutz DUANE S. BARRICK
MICHAEL E. KOSIK JAMES DECINTI

WWW.ANGINO-ROVNER.COM RICHARD A. SADLOCK

JDECINTI@ANGINO-ROVNER.COM

June 13, 2000

Clearfield County Courthouse
Prothonotary’s Office
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  Angino & Rovner, P.C., et al. v. Clearfield Hospital
Clearfield County No.

Dear Prothonotary:
Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $69.50 representing the fee to transfer
venue of the above referenced case into Clearfield County. Enclosed please find a self addressed

stamped envelope. Please forward a receipt for this payment along with the docket number for
the above captioned matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

James DeCinti

JD/mar

215086.1VD\MAR




OFFICE OF

Front & Market Streets
Harrisburg, Pa. 17101

Stephen E. Farina
Prothonotary

(717) 255-2698

Dauphin County

July 5, 2000

Hon. William Shaw

Office of the Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA. 16830

Re: Angino & Rovner, P.C. v. Ashland Regional Medical Center, etal.
Dauphin County docket number : 3586 S 1994 '

Dear Prothonotary Shaw:

Recently the Honorable Scott A. Evans ordered the Prothonotary of Dauphin County to transfer
the case files in three separate class action cases to thirty six counties within the Commonwealth, I wish
to apologize for the condition and preparation in which these cases were delivered to the various counties.
In an effort to maintain favorable relations with the petitioning counsel, I afforded them the opportunity to
copy and prepare the case files themselves, at considerable less expense to them, than if my staff had done
the copying and preparation. I was not aware of the fact that they did not prepare the file in a
chronological format nor copy the time stamp stating when the various documents were filed, at the time
of mailing. I was aware of the fact that none of the pleadings, other than the order directing the transfer
and the docket pages, were certified as true and correct copics. This was done in order to expedite the
transfer although not in compliance with PaRCP 1006(3).

The case file which was transferred to your county, was transferred to twenty one counties. It has
been brought to my attention that several documents were missing in this action. Enclosed are the missing
documents. The docket sheets indicate that on March 29, 1995 plaintiff’s brief in response to defendants
motion to strike was filed. We have determined this to be a clerical error and a duplicate entry of the
March 28, 1995 docket entry.

Again, | apologize for the inconvenience I am sure this has caused you and your staff.

Respectfully,

d.

Stgphen E. Fari
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DAUPHIN COUNTY CIVIL ACTIO
SUITS 1994

u-s 574

Entry By Summons ¢ )

4 \/(Q Complaint. ()

Date of Entry JM@J_Q /4?% Petition ( )
Y U o Appeal { )

Writ of Execution Issucd: ' Custody { )
Trespass ()

Appearance For: Assumpsit { )
Plaintiff: Visitation { )

Divorce )

Defendant: Mortgage Foreclosure ( )

Change of Name

Ejectment

ANGINO & ROVNER, P.C., in ils

Quict Title

capacity as a "patient designee”

Appt. of Viewers

and as a representaltive on behalf

Replevin

of all Paticnt Designees and all

others similarly situated

Forma Pauperis

8

Meatal Health

r~

N tVS.

\

" " Protective Order

(
{
(
(
(
Declaration of Taking (
(
{
(
District Magistratc {

Ashland Regional Mcdical Center;

Barnes-Kasson County Hospital;

Bloomsburg Hospital; Bryn Mawr

Rehab Hospital; Chambersburg

Hospital; Clearfield Hospital H

Community lospital of Lancaster;

Delaware County Memorial Hospital;

Ephrata Community Hospital ;

Evangelical Community Hospi tal;

Fulton County Medical Center;

Geisinger Clinic;

Geisinger Foundation;

Geisinger Medical Group/Mill Hall:

Geisinger Medical Group/State-

College; Geisinger Medical Group/

bloomsburg; Geisinger Medical

Group/Bellefonte; Geisinger

Medical Group/Milton; Good

Samaritan Hospital; Hershey

Medical Center; J.C. Blair

Memorial Hospital; Memorial

Amount Forvarded to following page Amount
Filing Fee Adm. Fec - Divorce
Atty. Appearance Adm. Fee - Custody
Sheriff’s Costs App't. of Master
Discontinuance Cash Bond
Rule of Relerence Escrow Funds

Nr<nn



Hospital ~ Lverett; Reade Medical . o
//' * Center; HMealth south Rehab Hospital ) )
of Mechanicsburg; Rehab Hospital of

York; saint Joseph Hospitalj;

" Shamokin Areca Community Hospital;

Memorial Hospital; York Hospital;
Frankford'Hospital; Allegheny
General Hospital and Children's
Hospital of Pittsburgh

15) Sept. 21, 1994 - Barley, snyder, Senft & Cohen By: James W. Saxton, Esq. and Amv

E. Doliner, esquire enters appcarance on behalf of Deft. YORK HOSPITAL.

W OLod 2t 70~ 22 il GOl P 2 7 -
el M S 2T S
JZ—ybzfﬁ ,7§7n1¥44z4,uﬁ¢z e Aéfgaéi;f;éyj;/’ [(::)Aagﬂt{ Ll 4151‘7

v/ 2 ,444( oz éf’f ;Zf ' :
W Sept. 26, 1994 - McQuaide, Balsko, Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc. By:

April L. Chamberlain, Esq. enters appearance on behalf of Deft. Hershey Medical
Center.
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Cuterr dppeasdace. Jor Ashlitd ABarsnl /dial Comtor .
Omibohalf off Defendanty Alkegheny Goqerdl HespitalGonmun iy, fl-lo’sni'l:a-'l o changast
Gelsinger Clinic, Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a Geisihger Medical group-Mill Hall,
Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a Geisinger Medical Group~State College,

Geisinger Clinic
t/d/b/a Ceisinger Medical Group-Bloomsburg, Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a Geisinger
Medical Group-Bellefonte, Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a Geisinger Medical Group-Miltos
) , Geisinger Foundation and St. Joseph Hospital. . )
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o Oct : . V
c» ct?bcr 6, 1904 - Prellm{;ggy Objectiogg*of Memorail'ﬁbspita] Qo Complaint af
J /s:n;;_UIO & Rovner, Filed. ‘

“tuber 6, 19

}"l’ 1/_-(]_ -

2

J4 - Preliminary Objections of Deft. Shamokin Arca Community llospila

VRN N .:_."'_.:' S,

October 10, 1994 - Post & Schell, P.C. by: Kathleen Chancler, Esquire enters
---- appearance on beha¥f of Defendants, Clearfield Hospital, Fulton County -Medical
Center, Memorial Hospital-Everett and Delaware County Memorial Hospital.
October 11, 1994 - Preliminary Objections of Defts Fulton County Medical center,

Ephrata Commun ty Hospital, Evangelical Community Hospital and the Chambersburg
Hospital, Filed,




3586 S 1994

7/\A%§0ctober 11, 1994 - Monaghan & Gold, P.C. By: Alan §S. Fold, Esquire and Alan

Butkov1tz, Esquire-enter appearance on behalf of Deft. Barnes-Kasson County Hospif
only.

—%\/‘Octo 11, 1994 - Preliminary Objections of Barnes
Complaint of the P1ffs., Filed. ( et -

' October 11, 1994 - Preliminary Objections of Defts.
Foundation, Geisinger Clinic T
Llinic T/D/B/ A/ Geisinger Medical group-State College, Geisinger Clinic T/D/B/A
_Geisinger Medical Goup-Bloomsburg, Geisinper Clinic T/D/B/A Ccl¢1nger\Med1cal grox
BellefonLe and Geisinper Clinic T/D/B/A Geisinger Medical group-Miltqn, Filed.

«A/i/f/r/_/lt/- ,_./2§
{/é/_-l‘? /9f/“m .4ZM ?_//’/MMA,V
‘/. .October 17, 1994 - llenry, Corcelius, EaLes, Gill & Ody By Peter M. McManamon,
Cz%fgplre enters appearance on behalf of Deft. J. . Blair Memor

C;/??YC _.-444<_¥ ~4£zk£227 Fc. 455' k27,

/ — -Wﬂ’yvué__ g AZ/ J;%m,é,
C:) Oct. 20, 1994 - Duane, Morrls & Heckscher By: Allen C. Warsh
appealance on_behalf of Deft, Ashland Regional Medieal Center.
VQQQD Oct. 20, 1994 - Duape, Morris & Heckscher By: Allen C. warshaw,. Esquire has_

. w:Lhdrawn appearance _on_behalf of Deft. Communlty Hospital of Lancaster.
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-Kasson County Hospital to the

Geisinger Clinic, Geisinger
/D/B/A Geisinger Medical group-Mill Halil, _Geisinger

ial Hosp1tal.

aw, _esquire enters

¥_October 21, 1994 - Barley, Snyder, Senft & Cohen By:
.has_withdrawn _appearance. o

Chrltophex_wh_MaLLsonL_qu
_behalf of Deft, Chambersbuxg_Hos spital_And; Duane,.
M_MorLls, Heckscher By: Allep C. - Marshaw,_ Lsquire ~eulexrs. appearance” on. behalf of

Deft. Chambersburg. Hospital. — =
)@J’-cLobcr 24, 1994 - Monaghan & Gold, P.C. By: Alan. S. §old, Esq._

and Alan BuLLov1L
-Lsquire enter appcarance on behalf of Deft. Bryn mawr Rehab Hospital,

Oct. 24, 1994 - Monaghan & Gold, P.C. By: Alan S. Gold
euter appearance on behalf of Deft.

ikJCEDOCE

esquire and Alan Butkovit
;_Shamokin Area Community Hospital
24, 1994 -Preliminary Objections: of Shamokln Are
—Complaiok of the Plaintiffs, Filed. Jr

a_Community Hospital to the

agJ Ocl. 24, 1994 - Prelliminary Ob1ect10ns of BLyn Mawr Reh

ab Hospitai\Lo‘the Com~

“CT(?“L of the Plffqgt‘lled K
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VEE;TO_;'” - 28,71 Senft & Cohen By: James W. Saxton, esquire

cltober 28,71994 - Barley, Snyder,
York Hospital And; Duane, Morris, &

has withdrawn appearance on behalf of Deft.
Heckscher By; Allen C. Warshaw, Esquire and Burce A. Gelting, quuzre enters.
York Hospital.

appearance on behalf of Doft.

VE:/)Oct 28, 1994 - Barley, Snyder, Senft & Cohen By: Christopher W. Mattson,
has withdrawn appearance on behalf of Deft. Evan
Duane, Morris & Heckscher By: Allen C. Warshaw,

enters appearance on behalf of Deft. Evangelical Community Hospital.
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Nov. 7, 1994 - Preliminary Objections to Plff,s Amended Complaint, Filed,

\/Ey}Nov 7,-1994 - Preliminary Objections 'of Barnes- -Kasson County Hospits

Esqu.
gelical Community Hospital And;
Esquire and Bruce A. Gelting, Es

al_ Shamgkinm___
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r/( Area Communily Hospital,

Biryn Mawr Rehab Hospital,  Bloomsburs Hospital %Qdi.:
Memorial Hospital to the Amended Complaint of the P1Ffs., Filed. (‘;:l‘ l

o) Nov. 7, 1994 - Defe. llershey Medical Center's Preliminary Objections to Plffs'
" __amended complaint, Field.

byt

VQE?}NOV. 7, 1994 - Affidavit of Service' of Deft. Hershey Medical center
Objections Lo P1lFfs' Amended Complaint, Filed.

/@Ma.«,.,_zzzﬂ%@my_ﬂ calinis 76 LAl % Apmended Comohi ot ekt
Lriund Bl agahl G by o Phithdehin 1k {omien 20 e
V{EZLEQX: 7, 1994 - Preiiminarv Objeétions of _defts: Al]eghpny_aenenal_ﬂqs6pital” :
Ashland Regional Medical center, chambersburg Hospital, Chjildren's Hospital of
Pittsburgh,

3.8 Prelimianr

Lphrata Community Hospital, Evangelical community Hospital Geis8inger _
Clinic, Geisinger Foundation, Geisinger Clinic T/D/B/ A Geisinger Medical Group/
Mill Mall, Geisinger Geisinger Clinci T/D/B/A Geisinger Medical Group/ Bloomsburg,
Geisinger Clinic T/D/B/A Geisinger Medical Group/ Bellefone, Geisinger Clinic
T/D/B/A Geisinger Medical Group/ Miltom, saint Joseph Hospital, Sh .
Community Hospital and York Hospital to PLEfs' Amended Complaint, Filed. (5.0 .. .
v?@& Nov. 7, 1994 - Defendants, Healthsouth Rehab Hospital of Mechanicsburg and. Rehab
lospital of York's Preliminary Objections to PlEfs' amended complaint, Filed.! v
Vﬂjga;NdG:"é:w{59£—t"58ffgfj Clearfield Hospital, Community Hospital of Lancaster,
Delaware County Memorai.l Hospital, Fulton County Medical Center,
Hospital, and Memorial Hospital - Everett, Pr

Amended Complaint, Filed. Qonae gy W)

J_&:\gm.._\co.,_\qq&-_c\u@_fg@m&_mamm_h&w,gﬂdm;
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{@_/%x_ﬁ}./_]ﬁ;@z_c[cﬁy_,_&ydeﬂ 7' ¢ _Coheu_by Chrishpler 4 Mafton, Esp.
%@ withdrans

amokin Area

i

Good Samaritan
eliminary Objections to PLffs'

W APPOALANCE Hor Dok Ephratn_Gmpwart, J‘I’Uﬂ/_'/a_é_z{i./cﬂ ,
® Nov.[7 1994~ Duante. , Mot & Heckschor by _Alfn'C. Warshi € Lruce A. 6&/#(4_/},.5.%}:
: Gflf.?.é’l"_d/qﬁ_e/ﬂrﬁdc&f“ bor LA SohniA Tomptascr /A’J-/’/I%_?f/e/

‘/..NP}’_C._‘T‘P.GY 23, 1994 - Plaintiffs' Answers to Preliminary Objections Sf_l)_gfend.a“rg_t_,s__
Clearfield Hospital, Community Hospital of Lancaster
Hospital, Fulton County Medical Center,
Hospital - Everctt, filed. :

V?EED November 23, 1994 - Plaintiffs' Answers to Pr

/. Fraokford Hospital, filed. '

|/ _November 23, 1994 - Plaintiffs' Answers tb Préliminary Objections of Nefendants

.. Barnes-Kasson County Hospital, Shamokin Area Communit
Hospital, Bloomsburg Hospital and Memorial Hospital, filed.

59, .November 23, 1994 - Plaintiffs' Answers to Preliminary ObjecLions’ of Defendant. .

J.C. Blair Memorial Hospital, filed. :

V(BB _November 23, 1994 - Plaintiffe’

___Hershey Mcdical Center, filed.

@ .[Novewber 23, 1994 - Plaintiffs'

» Delaware County Memorial
Good Samaritan Hospital and Memorial

eliminary Objections of Defendant

y_Hospital, Bryn Mawr Rehabh

Answers to Preliminary Objections ‘of Defendant

Answers to Preliminary Objection3-of Defendants
...Allegheny General Hospital, Ashland Regional Medical Center,

ital, Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh, Ephrat
Community Hospital, Geisinger Clinic,

Chambersburg Hosp- -
a Community Hospital, Evangelical
Geisinger Foundation, Geisinger Clinic
_...E/d/b/a Geisinger Medical Group/Mill Hall, Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a Gei

Mcdical.Group[Stap¢Mlenggf

singer
Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a_Geisinger Medical Group/
Bloomsburg, Geisinger Clinic t/d/b/a Geisinger Medical Group/Bellefonte, Geising
Clinic t/d/b/a Geisinger Medical Group/Milton, Saint Joseph Hospital, Shamokin

Area Community Hospital and York Hospital, filed.

FORWARD TO FOLLOWING PAGE
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Plaintiffs' Brief in Response to Preliminarx Objections id n_g_l:__gggill_@ggg_rxw

13, 1995, butis continuedlfor a

eriod of time e uvalent Lo the period of time
_from December 13, 1994, until the Court Schedule
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%\@F(’b 21 1997 -As to all thnee actions captioned gbove them_mmtm
count anre hucbu scheduled as follows: - (See Schedule) rer e oo s 0000 Angument

o phreliminany objections to be heand bheginning at (:00 AR Auqust 12 1997 in
— Counluroom #2, Plaintiffs’ Motion to join additional plointigfa. and additional
defondants_to dochet 3586 S 1994 and Plaintiffs' motion to_consolidate all fhree

_dochets is ([(.5(.'uce,c,(_pc_uiu,q_.d_&_p_ou.twn of_nreliminany objectiona [Al Seott
A_Evans_ Judge Copies Dist 2/21/97
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\l Copies 12-31-97
@_Jangqrx 20, 1998~ Upon consideration of Defendants' ‘Application For Amendment OF This Court's
Interlocutory Order Dated December 31, 1997 Such as to Allow Defendants to Seek Permission to
—..Appeal. From That Order, said Application is granted and this Court's Order of December 31, 1997,
shall be and is amended to include the following lanpuage at the conclusion of said Order: "It is .

_.this Court's opinion_that this order involves a controlling question of law as to which there is
substantial ground for difference of opinion and that an immediate appeal from the order may

materially advance the ultimate termination of the matter." /s/ ScotlL A. Lvans, Judge.
filed. Copy Lo AtLy. 1-21-98.

See ORDER 3

e

7 January 20, 1998- Upon_consideration of Defendants' Motion for a Stay, said Motion is granted and

_..all proceedings in this action shall be and are stayed pending this Court's resolution of defend-

_ants' Motion To Amend This Court's Interlocutory Order Dated December 31, 1997, Such as to Allow

_Defendants_to Seek Permission to Appeal From That Order and, if thak Motion is granted, Superior
Court’s resolution of defendants' Petition for-Permission To Appeal. /s/ ‘Scott A. Evans, Judge.
Sce ORDER filed. Copy to Atty. 1-21-98.

V@March 18, 1998 - The Court hereby DENIES the Peritions for Pcrmmqmn to appeal
See PER CURIAM ORDER from the Supe=ior Court of PA.
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‘/ APR. 29, 199% - PLamNTIFES’ REPLY. Tb  THE jMELD MRTTER.,  FILED_
\/ January 26, 1999 - The above matter is hereby scheduled for a st

in_chambers on TFebruary 24, 1999 ar_9:30 a.m.
filed. Disk. by court 1/27/99.

‘@Januaty 26, 1999~ The above matter is hereby scheduled Ffor a status conference in
chambers on May 24, 1999 atr 9:30 a.m. /s/ Scott A. Evans, Judge. Sce ORDER filc
Copies Dist. by Court 2-24-99, Filed 2-24-99, '
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ursuant to Plaintiffs' Motion to Transfer Venue pursuant to Pa. R. Civ.P.1006(d)(J

reby ORDERED that this action shall be transferred as Follows: 1) To the Court of Common

Pleas of Union County, Pennsylvania as Lo Defendant Gvangelical Community Hospital: 2) To the G
of Common Pleas of Susquehanha_County, Pennsylvania as to Defendants_Barnes-Kasson County Hospi.t:
3)_To_the Court of Common Pleas of Schuylkill Countv, Pennsylvania as to Defendant Ashland Regiot
—Medical Center; 4) To the Court of_Common -Pleas of TLebanon County, Pennsylvania as to Defendant

Good Samaritan Hospital; 5) To the Court of Common Pleas of Huntingdon County, Pennsylvania ns
Defendant J.C. Blair Memorial Hospital;-

vania as to Defendant Fulton County,
of Franklin County,

6) To the Court of Common Pleas of Fulton_County, Penns

Pennsylvania Medical Center; 7) To the Court of Common Plo.

Pennsylvania as to Defendant Chambersburg Hospital; 8) To the Court of Connic

—PLeas 'of Delaware County, Pennsylvania as to Defendant Delaware County Memorial Hospital i 9) To
. FORWARD TO FOITOITNG PACE,




Couort of Common Pleas of Clinton County, Pennsylvania as to Defendant Geibinper ~

Medical Group-Mill Hall; 10) To the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield Coﬁnty,
Pennsylvania as Lo Defendant Clearfield Hospital; 11) To the Court of Common Plea
of Chester County, Pennsylvania as to Defendant Bryn Mawr Rehab Hospital; 12) To

the Court of Common Pleas of BedFord County, Pennsylvania
Hospital-Everett;

as_to Defendant Memorial
13) To the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvan
as to Defendants Geisinger Medical Group-Bloomsburg and Bloomsburg Hospital;

14) To the Court of Cowmon Pleas of Northumberland County, Pennsylvania as to
Defendants Geisinger Medical Group-Milton and The Shamokin Area Community Hospital
15) To the Court of Common Pleas of York County, Pennsylvania as to Defendants Yor
Hospital; Rchab Hospital of York and Memorial Hospital; 16) To the Court of Commc

Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania as to Defendants Allegheny General Hospita
_—__and Children's Hospital of Pittsbrrgh;

17) To the Court of Common Pleas of Berks
County, Pennsylvania as to Defendant St. Joseph's Hospitzl; 18) To the Courl of

Common Pleas of Cenltre County, Pennsylvania as to Defendants Geisinger Medical
Group-Bellefonte, and Geisinger Medical Group- State College; 19) To the Court of
Common Pleas of Lancaster County, Pennsylvania as to Defendant Ephrata Community
Hospital; 20) To the Court of Common Pleas of Montour County, Pennsylvania as to
Defendants Geisinger Clinic and Geisinger Foundation; and 21) To the Court of

Common Pleas of Philadelphia Couﬁty, Pennsylvania as to Defendant Frankford Hospilt:
This Court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter as it pertains to Defendant
Hershey Medical Center. /s/ Scott A. Evans, ‘Judge. See ORDER [iled.
by Court 5-17-C0. .

J(:;> May 23, 2000~ The Prothonotary of Dauphin County is hereby directed to transfer
the above~capltioned matLter pursuant to the Order of this Court dated May 15, 2000
/s/ Scott A. Evans, Judge. Sce ORDER filed. Copies mailed 5-26-00.
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June 21, 2000
IN RE: Filings of 3586 S 1994
Stephen E. Farina
Office of the Prothonotary

Front & Market Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Dear Stephen E. Farina,

Upon receipt of the transferred case of Angino & Rovner, P.C. etal v. Ashland
Regional Medical Center etal, docket number 3586 S 1994, I noticed that copies of
several filings were inadverdantly not included (listed below). Please copy the listed
documents and send to us for our records.

1. September 26, 1994, McQuaide & Blasko, by Grant H. Fleming, entry of appearance
on behalf of Defendant, Hershey Medical Center

2. October 4, 1994, Affidavit of Service
3. October 6, 1994, Order
4. October 11, 1994, Preliminary Objections of Barnes-Kasson Co. Hospital

5. October 24, 1994, Entry of Appearance by Alan S. Gold & Alan Butkovit for Bryn
Mawr Rehab Hospital

6. October 24, 1994, Preliminary Objections of Shamokin Area Community Hospital
7. October 24, 1994, Preliminary Objections of Bryn Mawr Rehab Hospital

8. December 20, 1994, Motion to Consolidate

9. January 6, 1995, Plaintiff’s Brief in Support of Motion to Consolidate

10. January 26, 1995, Joinder in Brief

11. February 13, 1995, Brief of Defendant in Opposition

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
PO BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830



-2- June 22, 2000

12. March 29, 1995, Plaintiff Brief in Response

13. February 21, 1997, Order/Scheduling

14. May 9, 1997, Verification

15. May 9, 1997, Affidavit of Service

16. May 19, 1997, Plaintiff’s Memorandum of Law
17. December 31, 1997, filing — docket says “see Memorandum of Order filed”
18. January 20, 1998, Order

19. July 23, 1999, Order

20. July 23, 1999, Briefin Opposition

21. July 23, 1999, Answer of Defendant

22. March 30, 2000, Order

Sinczrely,

Will:am A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh




